505888917 01/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5935618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID G. SMITH	01/26/2019
WILLIAM D. ROGERS	01/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBC PACKAGING, LLC
Street Address:	508 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
City:	HUDSON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16775707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name: BROWNWINICK LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000
Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23594.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. BREINER
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Breiner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - signed (02036312x9F897)#page1.tif source=Assignment - signed (02036312x9F897)#page2.tif

PATENT 505888917 REEL: 051659 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **David G. Smith**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 508 Grandview Drive, Hudson, WI 54016, and **William D. Rogers**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 675 Westchester Ave, Shakopee MN 55379, have made an invention entitled Fitment Holder, which was filed October 24, 2017 and assigned United States Application No. 62/576,117;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto BBC Packaging, LLC, having its principal office at 508 Grandview Drive. Hudson, WI 54016, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any nonprovisional, division. continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions. treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional. continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said BBC Packaging, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

As we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said BBC Packaging, LLC, as the assignee of the entire interest thereon.

23594.0004

IN WITNESS WHEREO and year set forth below.	F, we have hereunto assigned of	A 2019.01.210		
	David G. Smith	Date Jan Property		
STATE OF WOODS IN)	Date TERESA A. DRESSER		
COUNTY OF 54 CROIV) ss: }	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
On this \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
	William D. Rogers	<u> Par 1/23/2019</u> Date		
STATE OF M.WAZSA ft.) } ss:			
COUNTY OF LINE X P	j			
On this 23 Jean 21 Rogers known to me, and known foregoing instrument, and acknow on the day and year aforesaid.		in and who executed the		
JAMES F GAMBLE Notary Public Minnesots My Comm. Expines Jan 31, 2020	Note Publicar and for the State of Manage Land	ol <u>Kennze</u> ~		

23594.0004

2